
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

08/18/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 4,379,968
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 4,598,966

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 4,828,914
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 5,070,360
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 5,323,878
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 5,590,072

0.48% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $31,976,268 $68,537,037 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 5.3% 16.0% 7th Payment 5,869,575
23.71% 8.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $21,060,326 $82,681,777 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 3.5% 19.0% 8th Payment 6,163,054
36.32% 20.00% 6 08/02/23 Wed $28,927,868 $102,110,593 $95,000,000 $48,100,000 1.975 4.8% 22.9% 9th Payment 6,471,207
38.62% 30.00% 7 08/05/23 Sat $44,325,386 $136,047,799 $124,000,000 $60,800,000 2.038 7.3% 28.5% 10th Payment 6,794,767
29.62% 20.00% 8 08/07/23 Mon $27,298,470 $154,921,920 $145,000,000 $71,100,000 2.038 4.6% 31.8% 11th Payment 7,134,506
14.00% -5.00% 9 08/09/23 Wed $32,979,038 $177,722,666 $170,000,000 $83,400,000 2.038 5.5% 35.5% 12th Payment 7,491,231

-14.91% -22.00% 10 08/12/23 Sat $37,718,640 $203,504,296 $194,000,000 $95,300,000 2.035 6.3% 39.6% 13th Payment 7,865,793
-11.93% -19.38% 11 08/14/23 Mon $24,041,658 $220,104,120 $215,000,000 $105,700,000 2.035 4.0% 42.0% 14th Payment 8,259,082
-12.49% -22.00% 12 08/16/23 Wed $28,861,496 $240,032,254 $236,000,000 $116,000,000 2.035 4.8% 44.8% 15th Payment 8,672,036

5.44% 5.44% 13 08/19/23 Sat $39,770,534 $273,933,095 $264,000,000 $126,700,000 2.084 6.6% 48.4% 16th Payment 9,105,638
2.00% 2.00% 14 08/21/23 Mon $24,522,491 $291,272,610 $291,000,000 $139,600,000 2.084 4.1% 50.6% 17th Payment 9,560,920
3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $29,727,341 $312,292,401 $190,000,000 $91,200,000 2.084 5.0% 53.0% 18th Payment 10,038,966

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $43,779,404 $343,248,212 $211,000,000 $101,200,000 2.084 7.2% 56.4% 19th Payment 10,540,914
-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $23,786,816 $360,067,541 $226,000,000 $108,400,000 2.084 4.0% 58.1% 20th Payment 11,067,960
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $32,105,528 $382,768,916 $239,000,000 $114,700,000 2.084 5.3% 60.4% 21st Payment 11,621,358
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $47,062,859 $416,046,413 $262,000,000 $125,700,000 2.084 7.7% 63.4% 22nd Payment 12,202,426

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $27,378,626 $435,405,461 $269,000,000 $129,100,000 2.084 4.6% 65.1% 23rd Payment 12,812,547
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $33,277,380 $458,935,436 $285,000,000 $136,800,000 2.084 5.5% 67.0% 24th Payment 13,453,175
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $51,114,971 $495,078,126 $308,000,000 $147,800,000 2.084 8.4% 69.8% 25th Payment 14,125,833

9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $29,842,702 $516,179,488 $324,000,000 $155,500,000 2.084 5.0% 71.3% 26th Payment 14,832,125
11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $36,937,892 $542,297,760 $340,000,000 $163,100,000 2.084 6.1% 73.1% 27th Payment 15,573,731
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $55,204,169 $581,331,865 $366,000,000 $175,600,000 2.084 9.0% 75.5% 28th Payment 16,352,418
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $32,483,781 $604,300,697 $380,000,000 $182,300,000 2.084 5.4% 76.8% 29th Payment 17,170,039

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $42,412,087 $634,289,698 $400,000,000 $191,900,000 2.084 7.0% 78.4% 30th Payment 18,028,541
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $62,932,753 $678,788,577 $427,000,000 $204,900,000 2.084 10.2% 80.6% Total 291,000,000

13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $36,875,588 $704,862,796 $440,000,000 $211,100,000 2.084 6.1% 81.8%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $45,253,697 $736,861,059 $462,000,000 $221,700,000 2.084 7.5% 83.2%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $69,226,028 $785,809,827 $493,000,000 $236,600,000 2.084 11.2% 85.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/18/2023
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